D
EA
D
LO
C
KS
30
Updated: August 1, 2023

 �** Handed
2190 Dimensions
How to Order & Related Products
2190 Interconnected Deadbolt/Deadlatch: Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
MODEL BACKSET STRIKE FACEPLATE FINISH TRIM HANDLE DESIGNATION TRIM AND HANDLE
FINISH
2190 -3 1 1 -1 01 32D
3  1-1/8" 0  None 1  Clear Anodized 628 0  None 00  No Handle 03  Bright Brass (US3)
4  1-1/2" 1  Standard Flat 2  �Dark Bronze
Anodized 313 1  With Trim Set STANDARD SERIES: 04  Satin Brass (US4)
2  Radius Strike 3  Black Anodized 335 2  �With Electrified Trim Set 01  Curve 02  Round 03  Square 10B  to match Dark Bronze
3  Low Profile Trim DESIGNER SERIES: 32  Bright Stainless (US32)
MD MG MJ MV 32D  Satin Stainless (US32D)
ME (Handed) MI MN MW
RELATED PRODUCTS
When purchasing this product, please consider the following related products, available separately:
CYLINDERS ACCESSORIES ELECTRIFICATION
Standard 1" length, 1-5/32” diameter
mortise cylinder with MS® cam such
as 4036 Mortise Cylinder, 4066
Thumbturn; MS4043 Cylinder Guard
2190-TDK Thick Door Kit for standard
exterior trim set, TDK-4600 Thick
Door Kit for low profile trim set.
EK-2190 Electrification Kit.
2190 may be ordered with
electrified trim (trim option 2).
D
EA
D
LO
C
KS
34
Updated: August 1, 2023
All measurements are approximate and are provided for informational purposes only.
Refer to the product Installation Instructions.
US  adamsrite.com | 800.872.3267 | customerservice.adamsrite@assaabloy.com
Canada  assaabloydss.ca | 800.461.3007 | sales.dss.ca@assaabloy.com
BACKSET
BEVELED OR FLAT EDGE
8"
203.2mm
1-1/4"
31.8mm
CL  OF LOCK
CL
CL OF STRIKE
PLATE
LOCK &
OF STRIKE
PLATE
4-7/8"

Handles in the Designer Series do not have this same feature.
Please verify with local code requirements to ensure compliance.
How to Order & Related Products
2290 Interconnected Deadbolt/Deadlatch: Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
MODEL BACKSET STRIKE FACEPLATE FINISH TRIM HANDLE DESIGNATION TRIM AND HANDLE
FINISH
2290 -3 1 1 -1 01 32D
3  1-1/8" 0  None 0  US to match trim finish 0  None 00  No Handle 03  Bright Brass (US3)
4  1-1/2" 1  Standard Flat 1  Clear Anodized 628 1  With Trim Set STANDARD SERIES: 04  Satin Brass (US4)
2  �Dark Bronze Anodized 313 2  �With Electrified Trim Set 01  Curve 02  Round 03  Square 10B  to match Dark Bronze
3  Black Anodized 335 3  Low Profile Trim DESIGNER SERIES: 32  Bright Stainless (US32)
MD MG MJ MV 32D  Satin Stainless (US32D)
ME (Handed) MI MN MW
RELATED PRODUCTS
When purchasing this product, please consider the following related products, available separately:
CYLINDERS ACCESSORIES ELECTRIFICATION
Standard 1" length, 1-5/32” diameter
mortise cylinder with MS® cam such
as 4036 Mortise Cylinder, 4066
Thumbturn; MS4043 Cylinder Guard
2190-TDK Thick Door Kit for standard
exterior trim set, TDK-4600 Thick
Door Kit for low profile trim set.
EK-2190 Electrification Kit.
2190 may be ordered with
electrified trim (trim option 2).
2290 Dimensions
 �** Handed